

S UP R E M E C OUR T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TR A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CIVI L.) NO(s). 63 9 OF 2 0 0 8

RI N I MAHA P A T R A Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

ARA B I N D A MIS H R A Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 06 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ASO K KUMA R GANGU L Y

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S.Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Pr a k a s h , Adv.  
Mr. J. K . N a y y a r, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Ka m a l Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. P. P . Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P r a v e e n Jain, Adv.  
M/S. M.V. K i n i & Associates,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter in the next Supreme Court Lok Adalat  
scheduled to be held on 7 th Febru a ry, 2 0 0 9 .

In the meantime, the parties shall appear in person or give  
suitable instructions to their counsel to explore the possibility of  
settlement, if any.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master