

D  
ITEM NO. 11

LOK ADALAT NO. 3

SECTION XVI-A

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 639 OF 2008

RINI MAHAPATRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARABINDA MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report )

Date: 25/04/2009      The above petition was taken up  
                                 today for settlement.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.s. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

The matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok  
Adalat with the consent of the parties through  
their counsel.

No final report has been received from the Delhi High  
Court Mediation Centre, learned counsel appearing for the  
petitioner states that there is no possibility of any amicable  
settlement between the parties. In view of the statement, let the  
matter be listed before the Court for appropriate orders.

.....J. [ R.M.  
                                 LODHA ]

.....J.  
[ D.K. JAIN ]